

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 2402, Page 1, Section 197.065, Line 2, by inserting immediately after the
2 words "that include" the words "life safety code"; and

3
4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 3 through 9, by deleting all of said lines and
5 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

6
7 "hospitals that exclusively reflect the life safety code standards imposed by the federal
8 Medicare program under Title XVIII of the Social Security Act and its conditions of participation
9 in the Code of Federal Regulations.

10 2. The department shall not require a hospital to meet the standards contained in the
11 Facility Guidelines Institute for the Design and Construction of Health Care Facilities but any
12 hospital that complies with the 2010 or later version of such guidelines for the construction and
13 renovation of hospitals shall not be required to comply with any regulation that is inconsistent or
14 conflicts in any way with such guidelines."; and

15
16 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 10, by deleting the number "2" and inserting in
17 lieu thereof the number "3"; and

18
19 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 11, by deleting all of said line and inserting in
20 lieu thereof the following:

21
22 "imposed by this section if the department determines that:
23 (1) Compliance with"; and

24
25 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 14, by deleting all of said line and inserting in
26 lieu thereof the following:

27
28 "waivers; or
29 (2) The hospital has used other standards that provide for equivalent design
30 criteria."; and

31
32 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 15, by deleting the number "3" and inserting in
33 lieu thereof the number "4"; and

34
35 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 17, by inserting immediately after the phrase
36 "subsections 1" the phrase "and 3"; and

Standing Action Taken _____ Date _____

Select Action Taken _____ Date _____

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Further amend said bill and section, Page 2, Line 18, by deleting the number "4" and inserting in lieu thereof the number "5"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.